
2008 All-FCIAC Baseball

All-FCIAC Baseball First Team — From left, front row, Rocco Cundari, Brien McMahon; Matt Iannazzo, 
Norwalk; David Speer, Staples;  Jim Dimon, St. Joseph; and Mike Semela, Staples; second row, Enzo Cardillo, 
Fairfield Warde; Greg Palumbo, Stamford; Sam Ditchkus, St. Joseph; Bobby Migliazza, Westhill; and Michael 
Paloian, Fairfield Ludlowe; third row, Tim Zubrinsky, Trumbull; Anthony Pandone, Stamford; Sam Robertson, 
Stamford; and Gavin McCullough — Player of the Year,  Stamford.

All-FCIAC Baseball East Team — From left, front row, John Sheets, Fairfield Warde; Devin Burke, Darien; Ted 
Malley, Darien; Joe Krahe, Fairfield Warde; and Eric Zavadsky, St. Joseph; second row, Colin Morris, St. Jospeh; 
Ralph Fidaleo, Fairfield Warde; James Russell, Darien; and Nick Cortese, Trinity Catholic.



2008 All-FCIAC Baseball

All-FCIAC Baseball Central Team — From left, front row, Kevin Keys, Fairfield Ludlowe; Hayden Metz, Ridgefield; James 
Lothrop, Staples; Ben Jerrild, Brien McMahon; Grant Moss, Staples; John Oppenheimmer, Staples; and Rob Ferrara, Fairfield 
Ludlowe; second row, Connor Roach, Fairfield Ludlowe; Craig Rittberg, Fairfield Ludlowe; Zach Ruther, Brien McMahon; Tom 
Fullam, Brien McMahon; Ryan Crofts, Staples; Will McDonald, Warren Harding; and Kenny Coppola, Brien McMahon.

All-FCIAC Baseball West Team — From left, front row, TJ Hickey, Westhill; Todd Zavatsky, Stamford; Ryan Yerina, Trumbull; 
Jon Rather, Westhill; Ben Benigno, Trumbull; and Yuta Okasaki, Greenwich; second row, Matt Gencarelli, Stamford; Michael 
Tiscia, Stamford; Daren Micallizzi, Trumbull; Sean Mullins, Westhill; Sean Cribbin, Stamford; and Steve Rivera, Westhill.



2008 All-FCIAC Baseball
All FCIAC First Team
Rocco Cundari  Pitcher   Brien McMahon
Matt Iannazzo  Pitcher   Norwalk
David Speer  Pitcher   Staples
Jim Dimon  Pitcher   St. Joseph
Mike Semela  Catcher   Staples
Enzo Cardillo  !st Base   Fairfield Warde
Greg Palumbo  2nd Base   Stamford
Anthony Mannuccia 3rd Base   Danbury
Sam Ditchkus  Shortstop   St. Joseph
Bobby Migliazza  Outfield   Westhill
Michael Paloian  Outfield   Fairfield Ludlowe
Tim Zubrinsky  Outfield   Trumbull
Anthony Pandone Outfield   Stamford
Sam Robertson  Utility   Ridgefield
Player of the Year Gavin McCullough Stamford
Coach of the Year    Bob Augustyn  Stamford

All FCIAC East Team
Connor Fleming  Pitcher   New Canaan
John Sheets  Pitcher   Fairfield Warde
Devin Burke  Pitcher   Darien
Ted Malley  Pitcher   Darien
Joe Krahe   Catcher   Fairfield Warde
Eric Zavadsky  1st Base   St. Joseph
Aaron Shapiro  2nd Base   Wilton
Jared Wyman  3rd Base   Wilton
Mike Scaturchio  Shortstop   Trinity
Colin Morris  Outfield   Trinity
Ralph Fidaleo  Outfield   Fairfield Warde
James Russell  Outfield   Darien
Nick Cortese  Utility   Trinity

All FCIAC West Team
TJ Hickey   Pitcher   Westhill
Todd Zavatsky  Pitcher   Stamford
Ryan Yerina  Pitcher   Trumbull
Jon Rather   Catcher   Westhill
Ben Benigno  1st Base   Trumbull
Yuta Okasaki  2nd Base   Greenwich
Matt Gencarelli  3rd Base   Stamford
Michael Tiscia  Shortstop   Stamford
Daren Micallizzi  Shortstop   Trumbull
Sean Mullins  Outfield   Westhill
Sean Cribbin  Outfield   Stamford
Chris Fiddner  Outfield   Danbury
Steve Rivera  Utility   Westhill



All FCIAC Central Team
Kevin Keys  Pitcher   Fairfield Ludlowe
Hayden Metz  Pitcher   Ridgefield
James Lothrop  Pitcher   Staples
Ben Jerrild   Catcher   Brien McMahon
Grant Moss  1st Base   Staples
John Oppenheirmer 2nd Base   Staples
Rob Ferrara  2nd Base   Fairfield Ludlowe
Corror Roach  3rd Base   Fairfield Ludlowe
Craig Rittberg  Shortstop   Fairfield Ludlowe
Zach Ruther  Outfield   Brien McMahon
Tom Fullam  Outfield   Brien McMahon
Ryan Crofts  Outfield   Staples
Will McDonald  Utility   Harding
Kenny Coppola  Utility   Brien McMahon

2008 All-FCIAC Baseball


